S e r v i n g  C o n n e c t o r  U s e r s  S i n c e  1 9 6 2
by
Spacecraft Components • 3040 Clayton Street, N. Las Vegas, NV 89032 • 702.851.7600 • salesinfo@spacecraft.com • www.spacecraft.com
Contact Layouts
1 1
23
25
34

receptacle
Spacecraft Components • 3040 Clayton Street, N. Las Vegas, NV 89032 • 702.851.7600 • salesinfo@spacecraft.com • www.spacecraft.com
Ordering Information
8DA
8BA   0   03   W   05   P   N
8LTA
Shell Type:
8DA - Threaded Coupling
0: Square flange receptacle
1: In line receptacle
5: Plug with EMI ring (Size 5 & size 7)
6: Plug without EMI ring (Size 3 only)
7: Jam nut receptacle
8BA - Break Away
1: In line receptacle
6: Plug
7: Jam nut receptacle
8LTA - Bayonet Coupling
0: Square flange receptacle
1: In line receptacle
2: Oval flange receptacle
6: Plug without EMI ring
7: Jam nut receptacle
Plating:
F: Nickel
K: Passivated stainless steel (except for size 3)
W: Olive drab cadmium
Z: Black zinc nickel
Shell Size:   03 - 05 - 07
Contact Type:
P: Pin (Shell size 3 scoop proof only when
pin contacts mounted in Type 6)
S: Socket (Shell size 3 scoop proof only when
socket contacts mounted in Type 1 & Type 7)
Orientation:
N, A, B, C, D, E
Contact Layouts:  See bottom of previous page
Highlighted items are carried in stock.
Technical Features
S p a c e c r a f t  p r e s e n t s  m i c r o 3 8 9 9 9  b y  S o u r i a u
Mechanical
• Shell:
Aluminum alloy (for sizes 3, 5 & 7)
Passivated stainless steel (for sizes 5 & 7)
• Shell Plating:
Aluminum:
Zinc nickel (RoHS)
Nickel (RoHS)
Olive drab cadmium
Passivated stainless steel (RoHS)
• Insulator: Thermoplastic
• Contact Body: Copper alloy
• Contacts Plating:
Gold over nickel plated
• Shell Endurance:
8BA & 8DA
   Aluminum:
      500 mating/unmating cycles
   Passivated stainless steel:
      1000 mating/unmating cycles
8LTA
   Aluminum:
      250 mating/unmating cycles
   Passivated stainless steel:
      1000 mating/unmating cycles
•Vibration:
8DA
   44 grms @ 125°C, 2 axes during 8 hours
8BA & 8LTA
   30 grms @ 125°C, 2 axes during 8 hours
• Shock:
300g, 3 ms